PATENTS ONLY	01-27-2003	DATENTS ONLY	
TO THE HONODARIE		PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE HONORABLE Please record the	The same area area area area area area area a	RKS of	
7 15050 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	102347611		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and Address of re Name: CORGHI S.P.		
JAN 2 2 2003	Address: Strada Statale	e 468, No. 9	
\	ITALY	REGGIO (REGGIO EMILIA)	
A. T. MARK	3/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	lo Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] N	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[x] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other		
[] Security Agreement [] Merger			
Execution Date: October 14, 2002			
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docu the application is:	ment is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date	
Date			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
10/270,729	ı		
	ſ		
	ı		
	- 1		
	·		
	•		
	!		
Additional numbers	■ attached? [] Yes [XX] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications	and patents involved: One (1)	
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.		or authorized to be charged:	
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed	\$40.00	
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the a	amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
		arriodite of \$10.00 to discorde.	
	ot Use This Space		
21 40.00 90			
/			
Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
original document.			
	11	7	
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	///	- 1/10/0	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
NJL:tsa	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet [03]	

PATENT REEL: 013685 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Giacomo GALLESE
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
	•	(5)	
		consideratio	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned; the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	CORGHI S.P.A.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Strada Statale 468, No. 9
		, ,	I-42015 CORREGGIO (REGGIO EMILIA) - ITALY
		(hereinafter undersigned known as	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	. ,	DEVICE FOR SUPPORTING THE WHEELS OF MOTOR VEHICI IN GENERAL DURING THEIR ATTITUDE CHECK
		for which the	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing		on October 14, 2002
•	of Application	\· \	
(20)	Alternative Identification	.(10)	U.S. Application Number
	for Filed Applications		filed
	Each of the undersigned	reissued Lett continuations thereon, inclu- patent. agrees to execute	nee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and ters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, s and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted uding the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or
reissue a or exped	applications thereof and also to ex ient or essential to its full protecti	secute separate ass on and title in and	signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.
concerni evidence	 Each of the undersigned ng this application or continuation and going forward with such interest. 	n or division or re	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
patent to	3) Each of the undersigned a the Assignee.	grees to perform a	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respectin	4) Each of the undersigned	agrees to commits thereof, and wi	unicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her ll, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
United St	5) Each of the undersigned hattes resulting from said applicate interest, and hereby covenants and will not execute, any agreem	ion or any division that he or she has ent in conflict here	
dentifica locumen	tion which may be necessary or t.	desirable in order	firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
nure to ti	he benefit of the heirs, executors,	administrators, s	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	m witness whereof, executed	by each of the un	ndersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
1) Dat	e October 14, 2002 Signa	ture of Inventor	Hally Jeourn
2) Date	eSigna	ture of Inventor	Gliacomo CALLESE
3) Date		ture of Inventor	
4) Date		ture of Inventor	
5) Date		ture of Inventor	
	October 14, 2002 Witne		John Massimo SOLERA
_	October 14, 2002 Witne		Stefano LASAGNI
اتناه	OCCUDEL 14. ZUUZ WITTE	88 /3	Y

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 013685 FRAME: 0166